
 

 

  

 
 

 
Notices for Sunday 27th April 2025 

 
10.30 Service led by Rev’d Bob Heathcote 
NB The Church Meeting on the Plan for today, 
has been postponed, and will be included in the 
next quarters plan. 
 

 

 
 

Tuesday 29th April 

10.00 – 12.00 Mindfulness group meet 
10.30 – 11.30  Seated Exercise 
12 noon – Over Sixties Light Lunch – background music, games, puzzles offered along with a 
light lunch. £5 per person 
 

Wednesday 30th April 

10.00 – 12.00am – Café open for coffee and cakes, and lunches after 12 noon till 2.00pm  
10.30 – 12.00am Crafty Corner  
2.00 – 4.00 Singing with Dementia welcomes back Elvis 

 

Friday 2nd May 

10.00 – 12.00 Coffee and home made cakes at the coffee morning  
10.00 – 12.00 Art Group 
12 – 3.00pm – Friendship Café 
 
 

 
 

The retiring collection for the Myanmar Earthquake appeal raised £78  
– Many thanks 
 
 
 
 
 
 



internal fire safety training dates  
Mon 12th May 10.00am 
Fri 16th May 10.00am 
Tues 27th May 3.00pm 
Wed 11th June 7.00pm 
There are sign up sheets on the Welcome Desk for people to add their names 
alternatively they can email clare.biddle@trinitycircuit.net  
Thanks Clare 
 
Charity Coffee Mornings      
 

Next Charity Coffee Mornings: 

• 30th May - My Sight Bassetlaw 
• 11th July – NHS Charities Together 
• 22nd August - Guide Dogs for the Blind 
• 3rd October  -  Shoe box transport costs 
• 14th November – Valley Social Club 
• 12th January ’26 - MIND 

If you would like to nominate a charity for us to support in 2026 then please 
let any of  your Church Council know.  Many thanks,  

 

Please note –Next Notices will be for Sunday 4th May 2025. If you have any details for that Sunday, 
please advise  Christine Wynne before Thursday 1st May. call 01909 809975 or email 
christine@cgwynne.net
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